

2024 KUMHO FIA TCR WORLD TOUR Interlagos, JULY 19-21

FromStewardsDocumentToCompetitors' RepresentativeDate21 July 2024CYAN RACING LYNK & COTime15:50

DECISION 9 – Amended

The Stewards having received a report from the Race Director and heard the driver and team manager, having considered the following matter, determine that a breach of the regulations has been committed by the competitor named below and impose a 5 sec Time penalty with 1 penalty point referred to.

Driver and car No: Santiago Urrutia / 112

Competitor: CYAN RACING LYNK & CO

Time (fact): 14:50

Session: Race 2

The Fact: Overtaking car no. 186 out of the racetrack

Offence: Breach of Article 2. c) Appendix L, 2024 FIA TCR World Tour Art. 17.1.

Decision: 5 Sec. Time Penalty, 1 Penalty Point

Reason: The driver no. 112 overtook car no. 186 in the runoff area at T1 and gained an advantage. After examination the video evidence the stewards decided that the penalty is appropriated.

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Chapter 4 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules, within the applicable time limits.

Francesco MAFFEZZONI FIA Steward (Chairperson) Nikolas SPADERNA International Steward Felipe MALUHY ASN Steward

Received by the Competitor (digital acknowledgement):	
Competitor name	
Date:	
Time:	